

11-07-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	+ /1/, ▼ ▼ ▼						
<u> </u>	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Huls America Inc., a Delaware Corporatio							
	Address: Suite 600						
Individual(s) Association	10400 W. Higgins Rd.						
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Rosemont State: IL Zip60018						
Other	Individual(s) citizenship						
	Association						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🏋 (No	General Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance;	Limited Partnership						
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware						
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other						
Other Execution Date: 12-16-94	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
Application number(s) or registration number(s):							
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)						
71/656,367	594,081						
Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 🚻 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Name: Erin B. Isaacson, General Counsel and Vice President	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address:	Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
10400 W. Higgins Rd.,	8. Deposit account number:						
Suite 600							
Rosemont IL 60018 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
Elizabeth A. Karkula, Esq. Name of Person Signing Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000272 71656367 11/06/2002 GTON11

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0863 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment, effective the 16th day of December 1994 by

and between Hüls America Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America

having offices at 80 Centennial Avenue, P. O. Box 456, Piscataway,

New Jersey 08855-0456 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and

Velsicol Chemical Corp., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America having

offices at 10400 W. Higgins Road, Suite 600, Rosemont, Illinois

60018-3713 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and

registrations identified by registration number and issue date in

the Schedule of Trademarks attached hereto (hereinafter referred to

as "the said Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said

Trademarks together with the good will of the business with which

the said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the said

Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does

hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0864 and to the said Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business connected therewith and all common law or other rights which the Assignor may have in the said Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for the past, present or future infringement thereof.

The Assignor will do and execute all acts, deeds and documents necessary to enable the said Trademarks to be registered in and to proceed in the name of the Assignee.

HÜLS AMERICA INC.

By C. Fran

Title President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0865 - 3 -

Acknowledgement

STATE ()F	NEW	JEI	RSEY)	
County	of	Midd	iles	sex)	ss.:
UNITED	STA	ATES	OF	AMERICA)	

On this 16th day of December 1994 before me appeared Dr. Klaus Burzin, to me personally known and known to be the person who executed the foregoing is President of Hüls America Inc. and that he is authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and unto me acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires: 8-30-99

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0866

Acqueline Solari Notary Public